I informed the complainant of the above and, advised her to seek 
legal advice. I did not hear from her. 

MINISTRY OF HOUSING 

Reallocation of house lot 

The complainant was allocated a house lot in Housing Scheme on 
the East Coast of Demerara. He paid the full sum of fifty-eight thousand 
dollars ($58,000.00) for the said lot in 1996 and later twelve thousand 
dollars ($12,000.00) for the transport after an Agreement of Sale was 
signed. He claims that in February of 2001, he was forcibly dispossessed 
of his lot, which was given to another person. He complained to the 
Ministry but his complaint was received discourteously.